0x3d1d8a1d418220fd53c18744d44c182c46f47468 

0x2bc47f91bfc8d848abfce3b81f3ce07e647fbc2d 

0xdb752832678b48e0ab53e023f054f62a09ca852c 

0xe51d0faa62f279e45938edd494f92720126bcf4f 

2. Final Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff, and Defendant is liable in the 

amount of $2,193,611.35 (Two Million, One Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand, Six Hundred 

Eleven Dollars, and Thirty-Five Cents), for which let execution issue. 

3. A constructive trust over Defendant’s Wallets is ordered in favor of Plaintiff and 

this Court orders the disgorgement of any funds up to the amount of this Final Judgment in 

Defendant’s Wallets to Plaintiff.